NSW 02 9644 7144    QLD 07 3252 5366    VIC 03 9544 2211   WA 08 9349 2972
INSTALLATION OF LOW PROFILE UNIVERSAL STOPPER® STI-14000 Series
All specifications and information shown were current as of publication and are subject to change without notice.
INSTALLATION NOTES
Before drilling mounting holes place spacer, frame and cover over your device.
Position it so all aspects of device function properly and cover closes with no
interference. If covering a manual call point (MCP) ensure to allow sufficient
clearance for re-setting & maintenance.
1. Mark the position for the 4 fixing screws. Drill the holes using a 6mm masonry drill bit
and fit the Universal Stopper with wall fixings provided.
2. If using a Surface mounted spacer, please note that it provides cable entry facilities,
for conduit, cable and trunking. A 37mm depth spacer is supplied as standard.
3. Where the weather gasket is required, position this between the spacer (surface) and
the wall.
4. Ensure the servicing pin is removed from the alarm unit on those fitted with a sounder.
The pin should be retained in the event any maintenance is carried out.
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
Three year warranty or a one year limited warranty (from date of purchase)
on most products. See website for details. Electronic warranty form at
External Dimensions (mm):
Flush = 207 H x 137 W x 50 D
Surface = 207 H x 137 W x 89 D
Installation Tools Required:
1. 6mm Masonry Drill Bit
2. Philips Head Screw Driver
3. 3mm Drill Bit for Break Seal option
Replacing the battery (STI-14000 Series with Sounder)
To replace the 3V CR123A battery in the alarm unit, lift
the cover and insert the servicing pin to silence the alarm,
remove both retainer screws on the alarm unit, rotate the
unit away from the cover and replace battery. Reassemble
ensuring to remove the servicing pin to rearm the unit. The
pin should always be retained.
2.
Optional Breakseal
1.
Locking
Tab
SECTION A-A
SCALE 3 : 4
SECTION B-B
SCALE 3 : 4
A A
B
B
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
A A
B B
C C
D D
± 1/32
± 0.005
± 0.5
± 0.01
± 0.02
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
-DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES-
FRACTIONS
.XX
.X
.XXX
ANGLE
ENGINEERING REVIEW BY:
Jking
ALL INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROPERTY OF SAFETY TECHNOLOGY
INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND MAY NOT BE
REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART,
WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF SAFETY
TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, INC.
SHEET NO: 1 OF 1STI-14110DWG NO:
STI-14110
Safety Technology International, Inc.
2306 Airport Road, Waterford, MI 48327
5/14/2019
PROTOTYPE FAB. APPROVED BY:
DRAWN BY:
PRJ#
RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION BY:
SCALE:
WEIGHT:
SIZE
C
REVDESCRIPTION:
TOLL FREE: (800) 888-4784, PHONE: (248) 673-9898, FAX: (248) 673-1246
SURFACE FINISH:
TITLE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
FLAT UNIVERSAL STOPPER WITH HORNSHELL
3 : 4
N/A
7.70 in
[195.6 mm]
8.15 in
[206.9 mm]
5.62 in
[142.6 mm]
3.35 in
[85.2 mm]
3.48 in
[88.4 mm]
5.125 in
[130.19 mm]
4.11 in
[104.5 mm]
4.58 in
[116.3 mm]
6.45 in
[163.8 mm]
5.82 in
[147.8 mm]
5.39 in
[136.9 mm]
4.15 in
[105.4 mm]
Rawl Plug
(4) provided
Gasket can be cut to
install behind conduit
Spacer/wall gasket
Frame assembly
Optional 95db alarm
FIRE
BREAK GLASS
PRESS HERE
Product to be
protected
Insert/Conduit Gasket (2) provided
(x1 Blind, x1 6mm hole)
Conduit Insert
(2) provided
Removable Insert
(2) provided
Optional 37mm spacer for
surface mount applications
Surface Application Flush Application
Cover assembly